FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FOF

TRADEMAF

11-12-1998



RTMENT OF COMMERCE talent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ¬ ¬ ¬ ▼	100875972 ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Synopsys, Inc. 700 East Middlefield Road Mountain View, California 94043		
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Delaware □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Street Address: 293 Boston Post Road West City: Marlboro State: MA ZIP: 01752 Individual(s) citizenship Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: October 8, 1998	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 11/09/1998 SBURNS 00000062 080219 1871850 01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 200.00 CH Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1871850 1381143 1914143 1701454 1870407 1981677 1402014 1402013 1870408 attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$240.00	
Internal Address: <u>Hale and Dorr LLP</u>	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendancy of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account	
Street Address: 60 State Street	8. Deposit account number: 08-0219	
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
the original document. Michael J. Bevilacqua Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of October 29, 1998 Signature Date October 3	

92723.196

REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0300

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Synopsys, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principle place of business at 700 East Middlefield Road, Mountain View, California 94043 ("Synopsys"), has a claim of title to the registered trademarks listed in Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), which is attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Synopsys makes no representation that the Trademarks have acquired or still possess any goodwill.

WHEREAS, Viewlogic Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 293 Boston Post Road West, Marlboro, MA 01752 ("Viewlogic"), desires to acquire clear right, title and interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Synopsys, Inc. assigns to Viewlogic any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all common law rights, all registrations and applications relating thereto, together with any goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sue third parties for and recover damages from past and future infringement of the Trademarks.

Synopsys, Inc.
By: Aleven Chleville
Name: Steven K. Shevick
Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARI
APPROVED BY SYNOPSYS LEGAL DEPT.

State of California)

) ss

)

County of Santa Clara

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this Stay of October 1998

Notary Public

My commission expires: 8

JOAN WATKINS
Commission #1059742
Notary Public — California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Aug 31,1999

Schedule A Quitclaim Assignment of Registered Trademarks

Addendum A

<u>Trademark</u>	PTO Reg.#
Simbus®	1871850
The Total Workday System®	1381143
View Architect®	1914143
ViewDesign®	1701454
ViewFault®	1870407
ViewFSM®	1981677
ViewSys®	1402014
ViewTerm®	1402013
ViewTest®	1870408

Common Law Quitclaim v.100198

RECORDED: 11/02/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0302